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Tuesday 23rd May 2017 
Dear Parents, 
 
Church Lane traffic consultation: Thursday 25th May, 2pm, in the school hall 
Everyone is welcome to attend a consultation meeting this Thursday to share concerns and ideas to help 
with traffic problems in the lane. There is also a suggestions box available (by the gate) all week for you to 
add comments. Please note that Church Lane is a WSCC highway and whilst we appreciate some inspiring 
ideas so far, it is not within the school’s power to ban traffic or enforce road laws. We are looking more at 
how school initiatives could reduce traffic problems. There have been suggestions of banning parking in 
the lane but this would not be something that Twineham School can enforce. I will be sharing good 
practice from other schools that have made journeys to school safer and less stressful for families – 
highway issues should be taken up with WSCC.  
 
Worth Less? 
Please see the attached letters regarding our support of the campaign to secure better funding for West 
Sussex schools.  
 
Young Entrepreneur 2017 
Good luck to the 43 children who collected their £1 yesterday from the Nutty Professor! 
You have 3 weeks to make the biggest profit. See the Friends of Twineham School Facebook page for ideas. 
If you didn’t enter yesterday and would like to take part, you can still collect a £1 from the school office. Please 
ensure that this is collected by an adult. 
  

FOTS Fiesta Thursday 20th July 5pm-6.30pm, Rawson Hall, Bolney 

Please note that this date has changed from Friday 21st July. 
This disco is in celebration of our leavers but open to the whole school to bid them farewell. 
Our Fiesta theme covers all types of summer bash from tropical fiesta to jungle fiesta – dress for the sun & be ready 
to party! 

 
 
Christian Aid Cake Sale 

THANKYOU! £157.59 was raised to support Christian Aid’s efforts to help refugees. 

The cakes were amazing and your generosity was inspiring and greatly appreciated. 

 



West Sussex County Council 

Diary Dates (new dates highlighted) 

 Monday 29th May: half-term break 

 Monday 5th June: Pupils return to school for Summer Term (2nd half) 

 Friday 9th June: school photographs 

 Monday 12th June: INSET Day  

 Tuesday 13th June: Year 1 phonics screening week begins 

 Friday 16th June: Pamper morning 

 Friday 16th June: Sports Day (afternoon) 

 Tuesday 20th June 9:30am: Y5 Big Sing at Ardingly College – please see separate letter for Y5 

parents 

 Thursday 22nd June: ‘Just Different’ disability awareness workshops 

 Friday 23rd June: Sports Day (reserve date) 

 Friday 23rd June: Non-uniform day – donations for FOTS Summer Fair tombola, please! 

 Saturday 8th July: FOTS Summer Fair 

 Wednesday 12th July: School Reports to be sent home to parents 

 Thursday 13th July 1:30pm: Worth Abbey Leavers’ Service (Y6) 

 Friday 14th July: INSET Day - school closed for pupils 

 Thursday 20th July 5pm – 6:30pm: FOTS Fiesta – please note change of date 

 Friday 21st July: Festival of Sport (pupils will enjoy a range of sports workshops with local clubs and 

coaches visiting Twineham) 

 Monday 24th July 9am: Leavers’ Service in Church – everybody welcome 

 Tuesday 25th July: Last day of term 

Kind regards, 
Scott Reece 

 


